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Chief Engineer (PSP&A – I) 
Central Electricity Authority 
Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram,  
New Delhi-110 066 

Member Secretary  
Northern Regional Power Committee 
18A, Shaheed Jeet Singh  
Sansanwal Marg, Katwaria Sarai,  
New Delhi – 110 016 

Director (Power System) 
Solar Energy Corporation of India Ltd. 
D-3, 1st Floor, A wing,  
Religare Building, District Centre, 
Saket, New Delhi-110017 

Director 
Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, 
Block 14, CGO Complex, 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 
 

Director (SO) 
Grid Controller of India Limited (erstwhile 
Power System Operation Corporation 
Ltd.) 
9th Floor, IFCI Towers, 61, 
Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 016 

Executive Director 
Northern Regional Load Despatch 
Centre 
18-A, Qutab Institutional Area, 
Shaheed Jeet Singh Sansanwal Marg,  
Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi– 110 016 

Director (P & C) 
HPPTCL, Headoffice, Himfed 
Bhawan, Panjari, Shimla-171005 
Himachal Pradesh 

Director(W&P) 
UP Power Transmission Company Ltd. 
Shakti Bhawan Extn,  
3rd floor, 14, Ashok Marg,  
Lucknow-226 001 

Director (Technical) 
Punjab State Transmission Corporation 
Ltd.  
Head Office, The Mall,  
Patiala 147001, Punjab 

Director (Projects) 
Power Transmission Corporation of 
Uttrakhand Ltd. 
Vidyut Bhawan,  
Near ISBT Crossing, 
Saharanpur Road, Majra, Dehradun. 

Development Commissioner (Power)  
Power Development Department 
Grid Substation Complex, 
Janipur, Jammu 

Director (Technical) 
Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Prasaran 
Nigam Ltd. 
Vidyut Bhawan, Jaipur, 
Rajasthan-302005. 

Member (Power) 
Bhakra Beas Management Board      
Sector-19 B, Madhya Marg,  
Chandigarh - 160019 

Superintending Engineer (Operation) 
Electricity Circle, 5th Floor, 
UT Secretariat, 
Sector-9 D, Chandigarh - 161009 

Director (Operations) 
Delhi Transco Ltd. 
Shakti Sadan, Kotla Road, 
New Delhi-110 002 

Director (Technical) 
Haryana Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Ltd. 
Shakti Bhawan, Sector-6,  
Panchkula-134109, Haryana 



 

 

Distribution List: 

Shri Amit Kumar 
Authorised Signatory 
Renew Solar Power Private Limited 
Renew.Hub, Commercial Block-1, Zone-6, Golf 
Course Road, DLF City Phase V, Gurugram, 
Haryana 122009 
Ph.:      9717196796, 9873462717, 8130108830 
Email:          amit.kumar1@renew.com;                 
                  mohit.jain@renew.com; 
                 solarbidding.gm@renew.com; 

Shri Animesh Manna 
DGM 
NTPC Renewable Energy Limited 
NETRA Building, E-3, Ecotech-II, Udyog Vihar, 
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201306 
Ph.:  9650997835, 9650991445, 9650097835 
Email:     amanna@ntpc.co.in;    
              rajivgupta@ntpc.co.in; 
               djoshi@ntpc.co.in; 

Shri Ranjan Kumar 
Senior Manager 
Ambuja Cements Limited 
ACC Limited 
Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near 
Vaishnodevi Circle, S G Highway, 
Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat, 
Ph.:   9558041189, 6358854213  
Email:   ranjan.kumar3@adani.com;    
              mohit.srivastava@adani.com; 

Shri Pushpinder Hira 
Authorised Signatory 
Greenko Rj01 Irep Private Limited 
Greenko Group 15th Floor, Hindustan Times 18-
20, KG Marg New, Delhi-110001 
Ph.: 8510967977, 7888499908  
Email: pushpinder.h@greenkogroup.com;  
           manish.kumar@greenkogroup.com; 
 

Shri Angshuman Rudra 
GM 
Avaada Energy Private Limited 
C-11, Sector-65, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 
Ph.: 7835004673, 7835099717  
Email: angshuman.rudra@avaada.com;    
           vivek.jain@avaada.com; 

Shri Namit Jain 
Authorized Signatory 
Aravalli Surya (Project 1) Private Limited 
14th Floor, Tower B, Vatika Towers, DLF Golf 
Course Road Suncity, Sector 54 Gurugram, 
Haryana 
Ph.:   6366961569, 7415894477 
Email:      namit.jain@enel.com;    
               ruchir.sharma@enel.com; 

Shri Saurabh Mehta 
Authorized Signatory 
Jade Hybren Private Limited 
Migos Hybren Private Limited  
Kyros Hybren Private Limited 
Illuminate Hybren Private Limited 
Embassy 247 Park, Tower B, 6th Floor, Lal 
Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 
400083, Maharashtra 
Ph.:  9930674683, 7838568948 
Email:     mehta.saurabh2@mahindra.com;    
              pathak.ankur@mahindra.com; 

Shri Rajesh Kumar Gupta 
General Manager 
Adani Renewable Energy Holding Four Limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan 
Limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Two Limited 
6th floor, CT Tower-1, Inspire Business Park, 
Opp. Adani Corporate House, Nr. Vaishnodevi 
Circle, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad- 382421, Gujarat 
Ph.:   9099055681, 7227916165, 7073458989 
Email:      rajesh.gupta@adani.com;    
               mahendrasingh.dabi@adani.com; 

Shri Arzaan Dordi 
Chief Manager 
Serentica Renewables India Private Limited 
Serentica Renewables India 11 Private Limited 
DLF Cyber Park, Tower B, 9th Floor, Udyog 
Vihar Phase-III, Sector-20 Gurugram- 122008, 
Haryana 
Ph.:    7428197178, 7057027894 
Email:     arzaan.dordi1@serenticaglobal.com;    
     aakanksha.bhisikar@serenticaglobal.com; 

Shri Vivek Hooda 
Assistant Manager 
Green Infra Wind Energy Limited 
Green Infra Wind Energy Private Limited 
Building 7A, Level 5, DLF Cyber City, 
Gurugram- 122002, Haryana 
Ph.:  8700379285, 9311711666 
Email:   connectivity.India@sembcorp.com; 
            Tanmay.Saha@sembcorp.com; 

mailto:mohit.jain@renew.com
mailto:rajivgupta@ntpc.co.in
mailto:ruchir.sharma@enel.com
mailto:connectivity.India@sembcorp.com


 

 

Shri Pavan Kumar Gupta 
Authorized Signatory 
Juniper Green Energy Private Limited 
Plot No. 18, 1st Floor, Institutional Area, Sector 
- 32, Gurgaon- 122001, Haryana  
Ph.:    9560540654, 9999246027, 9910509744 
Email: 
pavan.gupta@junipergreenenergy.com;     
bd@junipergreenenergy.com; 

Shri Santosh Narayan 
Group Head Project Development 
Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited 
C/o The Tata Power Company Limited, 
Corporate Center B, 34 Sant Tukaram Road, 
Carnac Bunder, Mumbai-400009, Maharashtra 
Ph.:    9223550695, 8005920193 
Email:   narayans@tatapower.com;         
                 hari.sharma@tatapower.com; 

Smt. Poorva Pitke 
Senior Manager 
Sprng Urja Private Limited 
Sprng Vaayu Urja Private Limited 
Upper Ground, Office A-001, Pentagon 5, 
Magarpatta City, Hadapsar Pune-411013, 
Maharashtra  
Ph.:      9545659577, 8149855176 
Email:  poorvapitke@sprngenergy.com;                 
           abhinavbhansali@sprngenergy.com; 

Shri Pritpal Singh 
DGM Business Development 
Jsw Neo Energy Limited 
JSW Centre Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East 
Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra 
Ph.:      9867381807, 9821207443 
Email:  pritpal.singh@jsw.in;                 
            abhay.yagnik@jsw.in; 

Shri Vikram Malkotia 
Director 
Amaresha Renawables India Project Private 
Limited 
Vayuna Renewables India Project Private 
Limited 
Kantida Renewables India Project Private 
Limited 
Vismaya Four Renewables Private Limited 
Vismaya Five Renewables Private Limited 
B-208 & 209 Pioneer Urban,Square, 2nd Floor, 
Sector 62, Air Force, Gurgaon, Haryana 
Ph.:  8800917799, 9717855521 
Email:  vikram.malkotia@upcrenewables.com;    
           alok.nigam@upcrenewables.com; 

Shri Pushvinder Singh Kohli 
Director 
Izhma Solar Private Limited 
Prespa Solar Private Limited 
5th Floor, North Tower, M3M Tee Point, Sector-
65, Golf Course Extension Road Gurgaon-
122018, Haryana  
Ph.:      9811519257, 8826344338 
Email:  pushvinder.singh@ibvogt.com;                 
             izhmasolar@ibvogt.com; 
             prespasolar@ibvogt.com 

Shri Aniket Vyas 
Director  
SA Renewable Infra Private Limited  
C/O. Krishna Acharya, Dharnidhar Mandir Ke 
Pass, Bikaner City, Bikaner- 334001, 
Rajasthan  
Ph.:     9413333984, 9571724543 
Email:         aniket.vyas@icloud.com ;                 
                      infrarenewable@gmail.com ; 

Shri Sankalp Kant 
Director  
Vena Energy Vindhya Wind Power Private 
Limited 
No. 3. 5th Floor, Embassy Icon, Infantry 
Road, Bengaluru- 560001, Karnataka 
Ph.:     9167664222, 9811016907 
Email:         sankalp.kant@venaenergy.com;                 
                       karan.jain@venaenergy.com; 

Shri Yogesh Kumar Sanklecha 
AVP 
ACME Solar Holdings Private Limited 
Plot No. 152, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana 
122002 
Ph.:   8744060601, 9911299514 
Email:      yogesh@acme.in;    
               apradhan@acme.in; 

Shri Pankaj Sharma 
Authorised Signatory 
SAEL Industries Limited 
3rd Floor, Worldmark -1, Aerocity, New Delhi – 
110037 
Ph.:   9896643833, 9910624482 
Email:      pankaj.sharma@sael.co;    
                ajay.tiwari@sael.co; 

mailto:izhmasolar@ibvogt.com


 

 

 

Shri Shashi Bhardwaj 
Director 
RJS Renewables Private Limited 
3rd Floor UDB Landmark, Plot No-6, Basant 
Bahar Colony, Durgapura, Jaipur-302018, 
Rajasthan  
Ph.:   7976860944, 9588266119 
Email:      rjsrenewablespvtltd@gmail.com;    
                karunain2000@yahoo.com; 

Shri Hemank Sindhu 
Director 
Banyan Energy Private Limited 
Plot no-51 & 52, M-Powered Building Phase-IV, 
Udyog Vihar Near Atlas Chowk, Haryana 
Ph.:   9896863386, 8158880993 
Email:      hemank@live.in;    
               shubham.roy@dattainfra.com; 

Shri Vikas Sareen 
Sr VP 
Amplus Centaur Solar Private Limited 
6th floor, The Palm Square, sec-66, Haryana 
Ph.:    9990639692, 7042660711 
Email:       vikas.sareen@amplussolar.com;    
                rahul.malik@amplussolar.com; 

Shri Adrit Palchoudhury 
Vice President 
Purvah Green Power Private Limited 
2A Lord Sinha Road First Floor, Middleton 
Row Kolkata -700071, West Bengal 
Ph.:    9163302198, 9163302164 
Email:       adrit.palchoudhury@rpsg.in;    
                 sushanta.basumatary@rpsg.in; 

Shri Harshit Gupta 
Head Regulatory Affairs 
Hexa Climate Solutions Private Limited 
14th Floor, Vatika Business Park, Sohna Road, 
Gurugram-122018, Haryana 
Ph.:    9958586072, 8527734155 
Email:       harshit.gupta@hexaclimate.com;    
                saurabh.pandey@hexaclimate.com; 

Shri Dhir Singh 
Senior Manager 
Solarcraft Power India 8 Private Limited 
Ist Floor, Tower C, Building No. 10, DLF Cyber 
City Phase-II, DLF QE, Gurgaon-122002, 
Haryana 
Ph.: 9993846698, 9999885815  
Email: dhir.singh@blupineenergy.com;    
           ashish.agarwal@blupineenergy.com; 

Smt.  Divya Bhagat 
Director 
Demeter Sun Power Private Limited 
HE-92, Weworkdlf, Two Horizon Centre, Golf 
Course Road, Sector 43, Gurugram, Haryana 
Ph.:  9971846046, 8800212251  
Email:  divya.bhagat@mytilineos.com;    
            akshay.kumar@mytilineos.com; 

Smt. Rasika Balchandra Ghongade 
Ass Business Developer 
Enren-III Energy Private Limited 
Unit No. 3, 4 & 5, Fountainhead Tower-2, Viman 
Nagar, Pune- 411014, Maharashtra 
Ph.: 8830868723, 9223349273 
Email: rasika.ghongade@engie.com;    
            saurabh.gupta@engie.com; 

Shri Bhagwat Singh Jodha 
Authorized Signatory 
Sindhari Solar Power Private Limited 
27 Hare Krishna Regency, Rampura Road, 
Sukhiya, Sanganer, Jaipur-302029, Rajasthan 
Ph.: 9588243677, 8875310333 
Email: bhagwat.singh@rayspowerinfra.com;    
          devendra.dadhich@rayspowerinfra.com; 

Shri Tarunveer Singh 
Director 
Sunsure Solarpark RJ One Private Limited 
1101A-1107, 11th Floor, BPTP Park Centra, Jal 
Vayu Vihar, Sector 30, Gurugram-122001, 
Haryana 
Ph.: 8826798199, 9560003515 
Email: tarunveer.singh@sunsure.in;    
           ishan.nagpal@sunsure.in; 

Shri Vikash Kumar 
Lead BD 
HR Saraswati Energy Private Limited 
Unit No.1, Ground Floor, Boston House, Suren 
Road, Off Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, 
Mumbai-400093, Maharashtra 
Ph.:  9971879862, 7206156785 
Email:  vikash.jha@hindujarenewables.com;    
            arun.kumar@hindujarenewables.com; 

 


